503803070 04/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAO HUI LEI	03/04/2016
RICHARD HEINES	02/18/2014
KENNETH PEIRCE	02/18/2014
DIPANKAR PAL	02/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MOTORS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14244525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION C/O REISING E

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P025053-OST-ALS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA TACK

SIGNATURE: /paula tack/

DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0479

EPAS ID: PAT3849717

503803070

source=Assignments-signed#page2.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page3.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P025053-OST-ALS entitled

SECURE SMS MESSAGING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. L'authorize GENERAL MOTORS LLC, through its attorneys, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/244,525; April 3, 2014) when known.

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	YAO HUI LEI	Declaration dated :
Residence:	WINDSOR, ONTARIO N9A 6T2 CANADA	<u></u>
Inventor's signature	fall fem	Date 2-18-14
Full name:	RICHARD HEINES	Declaration dated:
Residence:	ORTONVILLE, MICHIGAN 48462	2-18-14
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	KENNETH PEIRCE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS, MI 48236	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DIPANKAR PAL	Declaration dated:
Residence:	SYLVANIA, OHIO 43560	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P025053-OST-ALS entitled

SECURE SMS MESSAGING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. I authorize GENERAL MOTORS LLC, through its attorneys, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/244,525; April 3, 2014) when known.

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	YAO HUI LEI	Declaration dated :
Residence:	WINDSOR, ONTARIO N9A 6T2 CANADA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	RICHARD HEINES	Declaration dated:
Residence:	ORTONVILLE MICHIGAN 48462	·
Inventor's signature		Date 2/18/2014
Full name:	KENNETH PEIRCE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS, MI 48236	<u> </u>
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DIPANKAR PAL	Declaration dated:
Residence :	SYLVANIA OHIO 43560	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P025053-OST-ALS entitled

SECURE SMS MESSAGING

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. I authorize GENERAL MOTORS LLC, through its attorneys, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/244,525; April 3, 2014) when known.

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	YAO HUI LEI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	WINDSOR, ONTARIO N9A 6T2 CANADA	-
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	RICHARD HEINES	Declaration dated:
Residence:	ORTONVILLE, MICHIGAN 48462	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	KENNETH PEIRCE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS, MI 48236	
Inventor's signature	$-\lambda$ il h /	Date 2/14/2014
Full name:	DIPANKAR PAL	Declaration dated:
Decidence .	SVI VANIA OUIO 43560	

Date 3/4/20/6

3/4/2016

Declaration dated:

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P025053-OST-ALS entitled

SECURE SMS MESSAGING

filed April 3, 2014 and issued serial no. 14/244,525 which I executed a declaration.

Inventor's signature

Full name:

Residence:

YAO HUI LEI

WINDSOR, ONTARIO

CANADA

PATENT REEL: 038401 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 04/28/2016